__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
SAE Technical Standards Board Rules provide that: “This report is published by SAE to advance the state of technical and engineering sciences.  The use of this report is
entirely voluntary, and its applicability and suitability for any particular use, including any patent infringement arising therefrom, is the sole responsibility of the user.”
SAE reviews each technical report at least every five years at which time it may be reaffirmed, revised, or cancelled.  SAE invites your written comments and suggestions.
Copyright © 2009 SAE International
All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical,
photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of SAE.
TO PLACE A DOCUMENT ORDER: Tel:        877-606-7323 (inside USA and Canada)

a. The standard number (SAE J2552)
b. The connection dash size followed by the hose dash size
c. The fitting type code (SAE J846, Table 6)
d. The fitting shape code (SAE J846, Table 7)
e. Push on hose code (A8)
f. The material identification code (SAE J846, Table 10)
EXAMPLE: Straight, 1/4” male pipe thread brass hose fitting for metric size 10 (SAE –6) push-on hose
NOTE: Style codes are in accordance with SAE J846
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 j2
55
2_
20
09
03
SAE J2552 Issued MAR2009 Page 9 of 25
5.7 Hose Fitting Qualification
Qualification is defined as a formal comprehensive process that verifies that a product design meets the specified
performance, quality and reliability requirements.  The process is completed independent of procurement to avoid
unnecessary delays while affording off-the-shelf procurement of critical high confidence level items.  The process can
include product design verifications, raw material controls, manufacturing and quality process controls and specific initial
and periodic testing requirements.
For qualification to this section, hose, hose fittings and/or hose assemblies shall conform to the following tests and
requirements:
a. Visually inspect hose barb area (barb design and number of barbs is optional with the manufacturer, see 5.9)
b. Dimensional check (see 5.4), (Refer to SAE J516)
c. Inspect threads (Refer to SAE J516)
d. Test finish, salt spray resistance (see 5.3), (Refer to SAE J516)
e. Proof pressure test (see 4.7 and 4.7.2), (Refer to SAE J516)
f. Burst test (see 4.7 and 4.7.4), (Refer to SAE J516)
5.7.1 Periodic Inspection Tests
Once a year perform the following tests to assure qualification is still in effect.
a. Dimensional check (see 5.4)
b. Proof pressure test (see 4.7 and 4.7.2)
c. Visually inspect hose barb area (barb design and number of barbs is optional with the manufacturer, see 5.9)
5.7.2 Conformance Inspection
Perform the following tests if called out on purchased order.
a. Dimensional check (see 5.4)
b. Proof pressure test (see 4.7 and 4.7.2)
c. Visually inspect hose barb area (barb design and number of barbs is optional with the manufacturer, see 5.9)
5.7.3 Certification
See Appendix 6.1.
5.7.4 Hose Fitting Samples for Qualification, Periodic and Conformance Tests
Samples for qualification shall be representative of the products proposed to be furnished.  Samples shall be as specified
in the applicable test method.
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 j2
55
2_
20
09
03
SAE J2552 Issued MAR2009 Page 10 of 25